
Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

107136332 

Name of Company 

Synergy People Solutions Ltd _ 

w 

| Kate Ehzabeth Breese, Oxford Chambers, Oxford Road, Guiseley, Leeds, LS20 9AT 

the liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of.the company affairs 

as at 5 May 2015 

va 

sionea_ KE Date # fay 2015 

Walsh Taylor _ 

Oxford Chambers For Official Use 

Oxford Road Insqpgenm Soceee | Mont Dann 
Guiseley 

Ref SYNQ002/KB/S B/VP/AW 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Leeds 

LS20 9AT 

*A47BUZFC* 
A27 #76 13/05/2015 

COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Synergy People Solutions Ltd 4 ‘ 

on the 5 May 2015 the date oyne resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Robot Stephon Bunce 

Signed 

<A 
Dated Ss Max Zu F 



Synergy People Solutions Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 May 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Book Debts 33,260 26 30,000 00 

Aldermore Invoice Finance (30,457 27) 

Deficiency c/d (457 27) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Furniture & Business Equipment 326 00 300 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 300 00 

Signature S6—. Date Ss Max 2Zas 
— a7 



Synergy People Solutions Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 5 May 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 300 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 3,200 00 
3,200 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (2,900 00) 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
(2,900 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders (2,900 00) 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (2,900 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 457 27 

Shortfall to preferential creditors/F C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 2,900 00 

Trade & Expense Creditors 88,312 49 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI 6,194 42 

H M Revenue & Customs CIS 3,271 74 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 10,660 76 

Mr B Carlton 10,500 00 
122,296 68 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (122,296 68) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (122,296 68) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 2 00 
2.00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (122,298 68) 

Signature (QRS Date £ May Joy 



9g ‘JUewWpedeg 

Ue] q4-s9}SeYy 
9 asnuerney 

WH 
€0HO 

ZZ 
v6L'9 

ZZ\ 
864N 

‘auAL 
UodE 

ayseomay 
‘uojUaqbu07 

‘malA 
Wed 

UOJUS 
'Z0ZE 

da 
WY 

‘NHI 
(SAVd) 

swoysng 
»g enusAeY 
